

ID	BidItem	Description	Additional Information	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	RL Wadsworth		Lawrence Construction		Flatiron Constructors		Sema Construction		Concrete Works		Kraemer NA		ECI Site Const. Mgmt.		Ames Construction		Concrete Express		American Civil Cons.			
								Travelers Casualty	Great American Insurance	Liberty Mutual Insurance	Fidelity and Deposit Company	Hardtford Fire Insurance	Fidelity and Deposit Company	Employers Mutual Casualty	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Fidelity and Deposit Company	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Fidelity and Deposit Company	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Fidelity and Deposit Company							
								Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
17776	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$41,225.43	\$41,225.43	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$25,716.00	\$25,716.00	\$50,002.00	\$50,002.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00		
17777	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1,006	LF	\$8.00	\$8,048.00	\$3.53	\$3,551.18	\$5.00	\$5,030.00	\$10.00	\$10,060.00	\$6.00	\$6,036.00	\$4.00	\$4,024.00	\$14.00	\$14,084.00	\$10.00	\$10,060.00	\$7.50	\$7,545.00	\$4.90	\$4,929.40	\$5.00	\$5,030.00		
17778	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	2,055	SF	\$7.00	\$14,385.00	\$0.96	\$1,972.80	\$1.50	\$3,082.50	\$5.00	\$10,275.00	\$3.00	\$6,165.00	\$5.00	\$10,275.00	\$3.00	\$6,165.00	\$2.00	\$4,110.00	\$4.00	\$8,220.00	\$1.30	\$2,671.50	\$2.20	\$4,521.00		
17779	2-1.5	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	430	LF	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$5.83	\$2,506.90	\$2.40	\$1,032.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$17.00	\$7,310.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$8,220.00	\$4.90	\$2,671.50	\$5.20	\$4,521.00		
17780	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	4,760	SF	\$7.00	\$33,320.00	\$1.28	\$6,092.80	\$1.00	\$4,760.00	\$3.00	\$14,280.00	\$2.00	\$9,520.00	\$3.00	\$14,280.00	\$3.00	\$14,280.00	\$2.00	\$9,520.00	\$2.00	\$9,520.00	\$0.90	\$4,284.00	\$2.00	\$9,520.00		
17781	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1,785	SF	\$7.00	\$12,495.00	\$1.55	\$2,766.75	\$1.00	\$1,785.00	\$5.00	\$8,925.00	\$2.00	\$3,570.00	\$5.00	\$8,925.00	\$3.00	\$7,140.00	\$3.00	\$7,140.00	\$4.00	\$16,260.00	\$1.60	\$2,856.00	\$2.20	\$3,927.00		
17782	2-2.4	REMOVE CONCRETE CHANNEL PAVING	TRICKLE CHANNEL & RUNDOWN U/S LIPAN STREET, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	3,838	SF	\$8.00	\$30,704.00	\$1.30	\$4,989.40	\$2.00	\$7,676.00	\$3.00	\$11,514.00	\$1.00	\$3,838.00	\$7.00	\$26,866.00	\$3.00	\$11,514.00	\$3.00	\$11,514.00	\$2.00	\$7,676.00	\$1.60	\$6,140.80	\$2.00	\$7,676.00		
17783	2-2.8	REMOVE ASPHALT WALK	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	420	LF	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.65	\$2,373.00	\$9.00	\$3,780.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$21,600.00	\$13.00	\$54,600.00	\$11.00	\$46,200.00	\$15.00	\$63,000.00	\$0.90	\$378.00	\$12.00	\$5,040.00		
17784	2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	INCA ST, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	585	SF	\$7.00	\$4,095.00	\$1.37	\$801.45	\$1.00	\$585.00	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$8.00	\$4,680.00	\$1.60	\$936.00	\$2.40	\$1,404.00
17785	2-6	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL	S. PLATTE RIVER DR CMP HEADWALL, WINGWALLS, RAILING, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,497.95	\$4,497.95	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,890.00	\$10,890.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$4,037.00	\$4,037.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00		
17786	2-6	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL	LIPAN ST RCBC HEADWALL, WINGWALLS, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,229.42	\$12,229.42	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,100.00	\$37,100.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,876.00	\$6,876.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
17787	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LIPAN STREET, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	92	LF	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	\$6.12	\$563.04	\$48.00	\$4,416.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,840.00	\$47.00	\$4,324.00	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$49.00	\$4,508.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	
17788	2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	LIPAN STREET, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	58	LF	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$52.08	\$3,020.64	\$17.00	\$986.00	\$46.00	\$3,468.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.00	\$4,380.00	\$43.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00		
17890	2-11.3a	REMOVE 106.5" X 168.75" ARCH PIPE	REMOVE 11" X 184" ARCH PIPE AT S. PLATTE RIVER DR, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	82	LF	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$243.85	\$19,995.70	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$148.00	\$12,136.00	\$260.00	\$21,320.00	\$207.00	\$16,974.00	\$195.00	\$15,990.00	\$192.00	\$15,744.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00		
17789	2-11.7	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT	2-14" X 7" RCBC, 211 LF EACH CELL, LIPAN STREET, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	422	LF	\$300.00	\$126,600.00	\$129.27	\$54,551.94	\$220.00	\$92,840.00	\$155.00	\$65,410.00	\$150.00	\$63,300.00	\$369.00	\$115,718.00	\$147.00	\$62,034.00	\$211.00	\$89,042.00	\$200.00	\$84,400.00	\$94.00	\$39,668.00	\$136.00	\$57,392.00		
17790	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$491.59	\$983.18	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$954.00	\$1,908.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,212.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
17791	2-16.1	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	767	LF	\$5.00	\$3,835.00	\$7.03	\$5,392.01	\$7.00	\$5,369.00	\$8.00	\$6,136.00	\$10.00	\$7,670.00	\$6.00	\$4,602.00	\$7.00	\$5,369.00	\$3.00	\$2,301.00	\$7.00	\$5,369.00	\$7.00	\$5,369.00	\$3.00	\$2,301.00		
17792	2-16.3a	REMOVE SINGLE SWING GATE	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	27	LF	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$10.57	\$285.39	\$11.00	\$297.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$12.00	\$360.00		
17793	2-16.3b	REMOVE DOUBLE SWING GATE	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.57	\$211.40	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$390.00		
17794	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$158.56	\$1,109.92	\$85.00	\$395.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$421.00	\$2,947.00	\$86.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
17795	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,342.37	\$6,342.37	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$41,720.00	\$41,720.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$38,732.00	\$38,732.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
17796	02-8216.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR		1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$43,648.27	\$43,648.27	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$288,200.00	\$288,200.00	\$56,988.00	\$56,988.00	\$94,973.00	\$94,973.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
17797	3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)	HAUL SOIL/ASBESTOS, ROCK AND BEDROCK; INCLUDES ALL EXCAVATION AND APPROPRIATE HANDLING OF MATERIALS PER STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS; EXCLUDES BEDROCK EXCAVATION	31,759	CY	\$45.00	\$1,429,155.00	\$26.32	\$835,896.88	\$34.00	\$1,079,806.00	\$35.00	\$1,111,565.00	\$40.00	\$1,270,360.00	\$30.00	\$952,770.00	\$25.00	\$793,975.00	\$52.00	\$1,651,468.00	\$43.00	\$1,365,637.00	\$37.80	\$1,200,490.20	\$27.00	\$857,493.00		
17798	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,810.56	\$3,810.56	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,986.00	\$2,986.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
17799	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	INITIAL DRAFT MMP IS PROVIDED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,778.10	\$11,778.10	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,240.00	\$17,240.00	\$3,257.00	\$3,257.00	\$4,434.00	\$4,434.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
17800	5-2b	TOPSOIL	IMPORTED TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH, SUPPLEMENTAL 32 13 20	3,851	TON	\$18.00	\$69,318.00	\$24.47	\$94,233.97	\$25.00	\$96,750.00	\$51.00	\$196,401.00	\$15.00	\$57,765.00	\$23.00	\$88,573.50	\$16.00	\$61,616.00	\$34.00	\$130,934.00	\$16.00	\$61,616.00	\$28.50	\$109,753.50	\$40.00	\$154,040.00		
17801	5-4	CRUSHER FINES	TRAIL RECOVERY ZONE, 6" DEPTH	162	TON	\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$35.80	\$5,767.20	\$46.00	\$7,452.00	\$51.00	\$8,262.00	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$56.00	\$9,072.00	\$68.00	\$11,016.00	\$52.00	\$8,424.00	\$60.00	\$9,720.00	\$47.00	\$7,614.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00		
17802	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	PAVEMENT SUBGRADE, 11" DEPTH SPR DR, 8" DEPTH LIPAN ST	2,460	TON	\$45.00	\$110,700.00	\$17.77	\$43,714.20	\$42.00	\$103,320.00	\$40.00	\$98,400.00	\$25.00	\$61,500.00	\$45.00	\$110,700.00	\$40.00	\$98,400.00	\$25.00	\$61,500.00	\$45.00	\$110,700.00	\$29.70	\$73,062.00	\$37.00	\$91,020.00		
17803	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	NITRILE GASKETS	46	LF	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$236.17	\$10,863.82	\$260.00	\$11,960.00	\$95.00	\$4,370.00	\$110.00	\$5,660.00	\$213.00	\$9,798.00	\$213.00	\$9,798.00	\$232.00	\$10,672.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$108.00	\$4,968.00	\$107.00	\$4,922.00		
17804	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	NITRILE GASKETS, INCLUDES BENDS AND TEE	174	LF	\$300.00	\$52,200.00	\$180.64	\$31,431.36	\$300.00	\$52,200.00	\$111.00	\$19,314.00	\$110.00	\$19,140.00	\$131.00	\$29,754.00	\$186.00	\$32,364.00	\$203.00	\$35,322.00	\$155.00	\$26,970.00	\$110.00	\$19,140.00	\$127.00	\$22,098.00		
17805	8-2	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	INCLUDES TEE, VALVE, FH, KICK BLOCKS, LIPAN ST, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,668.18	\$3,668.18	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,129.00	\$1,129.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00		
17806	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	INCLUDES TEE, VALVE, FH, KICK BLOCKS, LIPAN ST	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,959.86	\$21,919.72	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.																

17852	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	TRANSITION STRUCTURE, 12'X3' CIP RCBC AND HEADWALL, INCLUDES SHORING	1	EA	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$232,751.96	\$232,751.96	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$479,700.00	\$479,700.00	\$415,972.00	\$415,972.00	\$337,585.00	\$337,585.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
17853	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	MANHOLE RIM, VALVE BOX, ETC	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$455.73	\$4,557.30	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$597.00	\$5,970.00	\$554.00	\$5,540.00	\$1,219.00	\$12,190.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
17854	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	WATER VALVES	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$455.73	\$3,645.84	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$212.00	\$1,696.00	\$499.00	\$3,992.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
17855	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,617.01	\$10,851.03	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,630.00	\$10,890.00	\$9,640.00	\$28,920.00	\$6,285.00	\$18,855.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
17856	34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	LIPAN ST	660	LF	\$100.00	\$66,000.00	\$79.13	\$52,225.80	\$130.00	\$85,800.00	\$64.00	\$42,240.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$33.00	\$21,780.00	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$100.00	\$66,000.00	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$8.00	\$5,280.00
17858	40-7	REMOVE TREES (6" DIAMETER)		30	EA	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$418.76	\$12,562.80	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$511.00	\$15,330.00	\$1,408.00	\$42,240.00	\$665.00	\$19,950.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$790.00	\$23,700.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
17859	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$61,309.61	\$61,309.61	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$262,300.00	\$262,300.00	\$212,912.00	\$212,912.00	\$116,389.00	\$116,389.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
17861	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	INCLUDES ALL BMPs AND SURFACE WATER DIVERSIONS	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$126,615.45	\$126,615.45	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$214,850.00	\$214,850.00	\$177,102.00	\$177,102.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00
17862	44-1	DEWATERING	GROUNDWATER, SUPPLEMENTAL 31 23 19	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$164,587.03	\$164,587.03	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$156,600.00	\$156,600.00	\$198,612.00	\$198,612.00	\$118,330.00	\$118,330.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
17864	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$53,820.33	\$53,820.33	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$82,340.00	\$82,340.00	\$94,902.00	\$94,902.00	\$133,016.00	\$133,016.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00
17865	46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	SUPPLEMENTAL 32 17 23	840	SF	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.23	\$3,553.20	\$4.50	\$3,780.00	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$4.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$6,720.00	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$4.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.25	\$2,730.00	\$3.40	\$2,856.00
17866	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SUPPLEMENTAL 32 17 23	295	SF	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$15.86	\$4,678.70	\$16.00	\$4,720.00	\$23.00	\$6,785.00	\$32.00	\$9,440.00	\$16.00	\$4,720.00	\$22.00	\$6,490.00	\$17.00	\$5,015.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$26.00	\$6,700.00	\$26.60	\$7,847.00
17867	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	INCLUDES AS-BUILT SURVEY	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$52,853.12	\$52,853.12	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$82,780.00	\$82,780.00	\$189,495.00	\$189,495.00	\$128,188.00	\$128,188.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
17879	50-1	MOBILIZATION	INCLUDES NEGOTIATION FOR RIGHT OF ENTRY (ADJACENT PROPERTIES)	1	LS	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,073,145.03	\$1,073,145.03	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$330,283.00	\$330,283.00	\$1,695,077.00	\$1,695,077.00	\$1,123,650.00	\$1,123,650.00	\$1,460,000.00	\$1,460,000.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$1,645,000.00	\$1,645,000.00
17878	Supplemental 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment, Supplemental 31 11 00 includes misc concrete and debris removal, all material shall be handled as asbestos contaminated material	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,650.20	\$6,650.20	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$28,370.00	\$28,370.00	\$104,587.00	\$104,587.00	\$23,965.00	\$23,965.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17877	Supplemental 2	EARTHWORK, ROCK EXCAVATION	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment, Supplemental 31 23 00; bedrock excavation only	7440	CY	\$40.00	\$297,600.00	\$22.78	\$169,483.20	\$43.00	\$319,920.00	\$18.00	\$133,920.00	\$20.00	\$148,800.00	\$57.00	\$424,080.00	\$19.00	\$141,360.00	\$53.00	\$394,320.00	\$15.00	\$111,600.00	\$35.30	\$262,632.00	\$35.00	\$260,400.00
17876	Supplemental 3	EARTHWORK, IMPORTED FILL	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment, supplemental 31 23 00	10812	CY	\$25.00	\$270,300.00	\$37.33	\$403,611.96	\$26.00	\$281,112.00	\$24.00	\$259,488.00	\$20.00	\$216,240.00	\$17.00	\$183,804.00	\$26.00	\$281,112.00	\$29.00	\$313,548.00	\$25.00	\$270,300.00	\$30.00	\$324,360.00	\$43.00	\$464,916.00
17875	Supplemental 4	EXCAVATION, MUCK, REPLACE WITH APPROVED MATERIAL	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment, supplemental 31 23 00; all material shall be handled as asbestos contaminated material	480	CY	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$150.00	\$72,000.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$90.00	\$43,200.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00	\$77.00	\$36,960.00	\$154.00	\$73,920.00	\$92.00	\$44,160.00	\$73.00	\$35,040.00
17874	Supplemental 5	WATERPROOF ADDITIVE FOR CONCRETE	Add'l info: Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment ; Crystalline	11083	LB	\$6.00	\$66,498.00	\$9.94	\$110,165.02	\$7.00	\$77,581.00	\$7.00	\$77,581.00	\$8.00	\$88,664.00	\$7.00	\$77,581.00	\$4.00	\$44,332.00	\$7.00	\$77,581.00	\$8.50	\$94,205.50	\$10.00	\$110,830.00	\$7.00	\$77,581.00
17873	Supplemental 6	12" CMP FES	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$747.96	\$747.96	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$409.00	\$409.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
17872	Supplemental 7	SANITARY SEWER PROTECTION	Add'l info: Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment; Lipan Street Foam Barrier	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.60	\$900.60	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$13,987.00	\$13,987.00	\$10,109.00	\$10,109.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17871	Supplemental 8	INLET TYPE C	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$817.10	\$1,634.20	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$7,540.00	\$6,044.00	\$12,088.00	\$6,352.00	\$12,704.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
17870	Supplemental 9	REMOVE AND REPLACE 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment; Lipan Street, Denver Water Specifications	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,560.37	\$2,560.37	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00	\$6,519.00	\$6,519.00	\$7,105.00	\$7,105.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
17869	Supplemental 10	8" DIAMETER HDPE DR19 PIPE - 92LF	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment; Sanitary fused pipe joints, color: Green Lipan Street	92	LF	\$180.00	\$16,560.00	\$144.99	\$13,339.08	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$149.00	\$13,708.00	\$238.00	\$21,896.00	\$259.00	\$23,828.00	\$135.00	\$12,420.00	\$158.00	\$14,536.00	\$130.00	\$11,960.00
17868	Supplemental 11	INSTALL SIGN	Refer to supplemental Measurement & Payment; include post and/or mounting hardware	15	EA	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$317.12	\$4,756.80	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$128.00	\$1,920.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$235.00	\$3,525.00	\$126.00	\$1,890.00	\$222.00	\$3,330.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
18226	Supplemental 12	Orange Warning Barrier Geotextile	See question 128 of Addendum 4 for Measurement and Payment	3800	SY	\$15.00	\$57,000.00	\$1.53	\$5,814.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00	\$3.00	\$11,400.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00	\$7.00	\$26,600.00	\$5.40	\$20,520.00	\$12.50	\$47,500.00
18227	Supplemental 13	Water Treatment Equipment & Operations	See Addendum 4 for Measurement Payment	10	MO	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,118.00	\$29,118.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$94,830.00	\$948,300.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$116,390.00	\$1,163,900.00	\$132,000.00	\$1,320,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$368,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$2,050,000.00
18228	Supplemental 14	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT ITEMS	See Addendum 4 for Measurement and Payment. This amount is as listed and must be included in the bid total	1	A/A	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00

						Total =	\$13,382,414.00		\$10,461,874.59		\$10,683,889.00		\$13,765,520.00		\$14,435,716.00		\$14,887,091.00		\$14,961,885.00		\$15,403,721.00		\$15,969,300.00		\$14,558,082.52		\$16,453,863.00
--	--	--	--	--	--	----------------	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
17880	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	BNSF RAILROAD BRIDGE AND SUBSTRUCTURE, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	1	EA	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$9,837.88	\$9,837.88	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,060.00	\$18,060.00	\$36,844.00	\$36,844.00	\$34,473.00	\$34,473.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
17881	2-20b	REMOVE RAILROAD TRACKS	PRIVATE TRACK, INCLUDES BALLAST REMOVAL, SUPPLEMENTAL 02 41 00	36	LF	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$295.98	\$10,655.28	\$310.00	\$11,160.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$494.00	\$17,784.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$320.00	\$11,520.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$365.00	\$13,140.00	\$77.00	\$2,772.00
17882																											